Fire dampers
4/16/EN/2
Z-41.3-653
Type FKS-EU
tested according to EN 1366-2
with general building inspectorate licence
The art of handling air
Cooke Industries - Phone: +64-9-579-2185  Fax: +64-9-579-2181  Email: sales@cookeindustries.co.nz  Web: www.cookeindustries.co.nz

10
)
Order example FKS-EU with fusible link
Make: TROX
Type: FKS - EU - 1 / DE / 800 x 200 x 300 / E / A0 / Z43
Make: TROX
Type: FKS - EU / DE / 800 x 200 x 300
Order example FKS-EU, powder-coated, with
installation block, operating side cover grille
and spring return actuator 230 V AC
Specification text *
Square or rectangular fire dampers in thirty-five nominal
sizes for the isolation of duct penetrations between fire
compartments.
Ready-for-operation unit contains a fire-resistant damper
blade and a release mechanism. Fire resistance class: K90.
Tested for fire resistance properties according to the
European testing standard EN-1366-2, with general building
inspectorate licence Z-41.3-653 of the “Deutsches Institut für
Bautechnik”, Berlin.
For dry mortarless installation and mortar-based installation
in solid walls, ceiling slabs and lightweight partition walls.
Connection of ducts made of combustible or non-
combustible building materials approved.
Special characteristics:
– Tested for fire resistance properties according
to EN 1366-2
– Approved for mortar based installation in
lightweight partition walls
– Large free cross sectional area, therefore low
differential pressure
– Integration into the centralised building management
system (BMS) with TROXNETCOM
Damper closed blade leakage complies with EN 1751,
class 4 (meets DIN 1946-4).
Casing air leakage complies with EN 1751, class A.
Fire damper model with:
Spring return actuator with thermoelectric release
mechanism. Two limit switches integrated into actuator for
damper blade position indication “OPEN” and “CLOSED”.
Casing made of galvanised sheet steel, damper blade
made of special insulating material, blade mounting shaft
of stainless steel, plastic plain bearings.
* Text for a FKS-EU with fusible link
Text for construction variants, installation block, attachments and
accessories see design programme or our home page
Order Details
Order code
/FKS-EU
ype
Construction variant
-1 Powder-coated casing
-2 Stainless steel casing
Country of destination
DE Germany
Other destination countries
upon request
DE / 800 × 200 × 300
Nominal size
B × H × L
Installation block · Cover plate
None, no entry required
E With installation block and
cover plate
B With cover plate
ttachments
None, no entry required
S0 to AS
ccessories
None, no entry required
Z01 to ZL08
/ E / /A0 Z43
Cooke Industries - Phone: +64-9-579-2185  Fax: +64-9-579-2181  Email: sales@cookeindustries.co.nz  Web: www.cookeindustries.co.nz